who have indicated that they intend to subscribe for the IPO Shares; and

(ii) there is no person who have indicated that they intend to subscribe for more
than 5.00% of our IPO Shares.

(iii) Private placement

65,000,000 Issue Shares, representing 13.00% of our enlarged number of issued
Shares, will be made available by way of private placement to selected investors.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

21

Registration No.: 202301011068 (1504989-A)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (CONT’D)

4.3.2 Offer for Sale

Concurrent with the Public Issue, the Offerors will offer 100,000,000 Offer Shares representing 20.00% of our enlarged total number of Shares, by way
of private placement to selected investors at the IPO Price. The Offer Shares to be offered by each Offerors and their respective shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Name Address

Position /
Relationship with
our Group

Shareholdings before our
IPO

Offer for Sale

Shareholdings after
Offer for Sale/our IPO

No. of Shares (1) %
No. of

Shares

(1) % (2) %
No. of

Shares (2) %

Koo Hong @
Ku Hong Hai

BB-38-01
10 Mont’ Kiara
No. 4 Jalan Kiara 1 50480
Kuala Lumpur

Substantial
shareholder

136,266,664 34.07 60,000,084 15.00 12.00 76,266,580 15.25

Tri Dynasty
Holdings Sdn
Bhd

9G Jalan Industri PBP 3/2
Taman Industri
Pusat Bandar Puchong
47100 Selangor

Shareholder  18,168,885  4.54  8,000,011 2.00 1.60 10,168,874 2.03

Eng Lian
Management
Sdn Bhd

Tingkat 4, Lin Ho Building
15, Jalan Hang Lekiu
50100 Kuala Lumpur

Shareholder 9,084,443  2.27  4,000,006 1.00 0.80 5,084,437 1.02

Lu Pat Sdn
Bhd

6 & 8 Jalan Gereja
3rd Floor
50100 Kuala Lumpur

Shareholder 9,084,443  2.27  4,000,006 1.00 0.80 5,084,437 1.02

Tham Choy
Yong

No. 79, Jalan SS2/41
47300 Petaling Jaya
Selangor

Shareholder 44,513,455  11.13  19,599,887 4.90 3.92 24,913,568 4.98

Chang Tat
Cyan

No. 65, Jalan SS21/3
Damansara Utama
47400 Petaling Jaya
Selangor

Shareholder 9,992,891  2.50 4,400,006 1.10 0.88 5,592,885 1.12

Total   227,110,781 56.78 100,000,000 25.00 20.00 127,110,781 25.42

22

Registration No.: 202301011068 (1504989-A)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (CONT’D)

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 400,000,000 Shares after the completion of the Acquisition and before our IPO.

(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 500,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

Our Offerors are also Specified Shareholders in our Group, whereby a moratorium will be imposed on the sale, transfer or assignment of Shares held
by them as set out in Section 2.2 of this Prospectus.

Based on the IPO Price, the Offer for Sale will raise gross proceeds of approximately RM[●], which will accrue entirely to our Offerors. Our Offerors will